
San Jose State (0-1, 0-0) -vs- UC Irvine (1-0, 0-0)
01/17/2026 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/17/2026
Time: 9:30 AM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 2 2 2 1 7
UC Irvine 5 2 3 5 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:33 UCI G-E Lauren Hett
1st 5:53 UCI G Sara Naulty
1st 4:31 SJSU G Sarah Woren
1st 3:55 SJSU G-P Darcy Spark
1st 3:40 UCI G Madi O'Hara
1st 2:56 UCI G Sydney Hagan
1st 0:50 UCI G Sydney Hagan
2nd 6:53 UCI G Pippa Heaver
2nd 6:34 SJSU G-E Rose Jensen
2nd 4:36 UCI G Madi O'Hara
2nd 3:36 SJSU G Darcy Spark
3rd 5:07 UCI G-E Madi O'Hara
3rd 4:14 UCI G Madi O'Hara
3rd 3:20 UCI G Madi O'Hara
3rd 2:57 SJSU G-E Rose Jensen
3rd 0:41 SJSU G-P Darcy Spark
4th 7:42 UCI G Lauren Hett
4th 7:20 UCI G Sydney Hagan
4th 6:39 UCI G Lauren Hett
4th 5:34 SJSU G Nynke Willemsen
4th 3:49 UCI G Lauren Hett
4th 1:13 UCI G-E Hollis Munchoff

Team Statistics

SJSU UCI
Shots 19 29
Goals 7 15
Assists 3 7
Points 10 22
Exclusions 12 17
Steals 6 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:37 UCI E Deirdre Murphy
1st 3:57 UCI E-P Vivian Bailey
1st 4:55 UCI E Lauren Hett
1st 5:30 SJSU E Rose Jensen
1st 6:20 UCI E Michelle Urkov
1st 6:40 SJSU E Jennine Osorio
1st 7:40 SJSU E Jennine Osorio
2nd 0:14 SJSU E Isabella Adams
2nd 0:53 UCI E Pippa Heaver
2nd 2:45 UCI E Michelle Urkov
2nd 3:15 SJSU E Rose Jensen
2nd 4:05 UCI E Deirdre Murphy
2nd 5:31 SJSU E Nynke Willemsen
2nd 6:05 UCI E Pippa Heaver
2nd 6:20 SJSU E Taylor Fisher
2nd 6:35 UCI E-P Lauren Hett
3rd 0:43 UCI E-P Madi O'Hara
3rd 1:22 SJSU E Nynke Willemsen
3rd 2:30 SJSU E Mackenzy Clark
3rd 3:00 UCI E Hollis Munchoff
3rd 4:50 UCI E Sydney Hagan
3rd 5:25 SJSU E Taylor Fisher
4th 0:14 UCI E Charley Birdsall
4th 0:57 UCI E Marisol Cowles
4th 1:31 SJSU E Isabella Adams
4th 1:59 SJSU E Sarah Woren
4th 2:34 UCI E Jess Reagan
4th 5:52 UCI E Sara Naulty
4th 6:29 UCI E Madi O'Hara



Individual
 
 
San Jose State 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tatianna Raffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Darcy Spark 5 3 0 3 0 2 1 1 0-0
3 Emma Ruzic 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Megan Ledgerwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Nynke Willemsen 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0-1
7 Sarah Woren 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1-0
8 Catie Kelly 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Jennine Osorio 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-1
10 Rachel Williams 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Mackenzy Clark 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
12 Bridget Cranley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Isabella Adams 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
14 Jessica Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Makayla McGuire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Marte Skibba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Sienna Cimoli 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Taylor Fisher 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
20 Tasaria Kilpatrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

21
Sally Gonzalez-
Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

22 Rose Jensen 4 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0-0
24 Amelia Lukie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 19 7 3 10 12 13 6 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tatianna Raffin 32:00 15 5

Totals 15 5

UC Irvine 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Annie Peak 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Pippa Heaver 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 3-0
3 Maja Layden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Lauren Hett 6 4 0 4 2 1 2 0 0-0
5 Sara Naulty 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Madeline Kasper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Hollis Munchoff 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
8 Bella Calderon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1
9 Chloe Patist 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Mary Hassett 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Peyton Pierson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Gabbie Graniello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Madi O'Hara 7 5 0 5 2 2 0 0 0-0
14 Jess Reagan 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Charley Birdsall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Vivian Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
17 Sydney Hagan 4 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0-0
18 Anya Frey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Michelle Urkov 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Deirdre Murphy 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
22 Marisol Cowles 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

24
Annabelle
Mundelius 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
Totals 29 15 7 22 17 10 10 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Annie Peak 32:00 7 3

Totals 7 3


